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Bill No. 12 of 1968. 

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1963) BILL, 1968. 

Arrangeme11t of Sections 

Section 

1. Short Title. 

2. Supplementary amount sanctioned for financial year 1963. 

SCHEDULE 

A BILL 

Intituled 

AN AcT to sanction certain additional expenditure incurred in the 
year ended the th'.rty-first day of December, 1963. 

Enacted by the Parliament of Guyana: - A.O. 1968. 

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Sho~t Tille. 

(1963) Act, 1968. 

2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day 
of December, one thousand, nine hundred and sixty-three, to the amount 
of two million, eight hundred and thirty-three thousand, and forty-six 
dollars and forty-five cents on certain services set forth in the schedule 
to this Act and not provided for, or not fully provided for, by the Appro­
priation Ordinance, 1963, is hereby sanctioned. 
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SCHEDULE 

Governor $ 
Governor's Office 
Depactment of External Affairs 
Supreme Court and Deeds Registry 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Inland Revenue 
Ministry of Education and Social Development 
Official Receiver 
Transport and Harbours 
·Civil Aviation 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Loans from Public Funds 
Revision of Salaries etc. 

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM 

49.27 
1,928.47 

10,835.43 
62,147.77 

394,722.67 
305,390.57 
987,665.34 

1,431.51 
202,516.40 
27,492.15 
78,312.76 

745,599.36 
14,954.75 

$ 2,833,046.45 

This Bill seeks to sanction expenditure incurred in excess of pro­
vi5ion made by rhe Appropriation Ordinance, 1963. 

(.My 2 III). 
(Bil! No. lQ,/ 1968). 

P. A. REID, 
Minister of Finance. 
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